@ Carleton

UNIVERSITY
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International Undergraduate Fees
Fall 2017/Winter 2018

Please note: Compulsory miscellaneous fees included in all quoted fees

Full-fee International Undergraduate Status (2.0 or more billing hours per term)

(Fall + Winter
combined)

Bachelor of Architectural Studies

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Cognitive Science

Bachelor of Commerce

Bachelor of Communication and Media Studies
Bachelor of Computer Science

Bachelor of Economics

Bachelor of Engineering

Bachelor of Global and International Studies
Bachelor of Health Sciences

Bachelor of Humanities

Bachelor of Industrial Design

Bachelor of Information Technology
Bachelor of International Business

Bachelor of Journalism

First Year

30,717.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
27,683.29
25,740.29
30,915.29
25,740.29
31,792.29
29,302.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
30,752.29
29,660.29
27,683.29
29,302.29

Second

Year

30,717.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
27,683.29
25,740.29
30,915.29
25,740.29
31,792.29
29,302.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
30,752.29
29,660.29
27,683.29
29,302.29

Third Year

30,717.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
27,683.29
25,740.29
30,915.29
25,740.29
31,792.29
29,302.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
30,752.29
29,660.29
27,683.29
29,302.29

Fourth
Year

30,717.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
27,683.29
25,740.29
30,915.29
25,740.29
31,792.29
29,302.29
25,740.29
25,740.29
30,752.29
29,660.29
27,683.29
29,302.29



Bachelor of Journalism and Humanities 29,302.29  29,302.29 29,302.29 29,302.29
Bachelor of Mathematics 25,740.29  25,740.29 25,740.29 25,740.29
Bachelor of Music 25,740.29  25,740.29 25,740.29 25,740.29
Bachelor of Public Affairs and Policy Management 29,302.29 29,302.29 29,302.29 29,302.29
Bachelor of Science 25,740.29  25,740.29 25,740.29 25,740.29
Bachelor of Social Work 25,740.29  25,740.29 25,740.29 25,740.29
Certificates 25,740.29
Diploma Accounting Post-Bac 25,965.29
Diploma Cognitive Science Post-Bac 25,740.29
Diploma Economics Post-Bac 25,740.29
Diploma Film Studies Post-Bac 25,740.29
Diploma Women and Gender Post-Bac 25,740.29
Special (non-degree) Students 25,740.29
Seniors 6,937.09 6,937.09 6,937.09 6,937.09
Co-Op Program fee (per term) 390.00 390.00 390.00 390.00

Please note: Compulsory miscellaneous fees included in all quoted fees

Per Credit International Undergraduate Status (less than 2.0 billing hours per term)

(Single term, per-credit assignment) First Year Yiiiond Third Year Fourth Year
1.0 Billing 1.0 Billing 1.0 Billing 1.0 Billing
Hour Hour Hour Hour
Bachelor of Architectural Studies 5,434.24 5,434.24 5,434.24 5,434.24



Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Cognitive Science

Bachelor of Commerce

Bachelor of Communication and Media Studies
Bachelor of Computer Science

Bachelor of Economics

Bachelor of Engineering

Bachelor of Global and International Studies
Bachelor of Health Sciences

Bachelor of Humanities

Bachelor of Industrial Design

Bachelor of Information Technology
Bachelor of International Business

Bachelor of Journalism

Bachelor of Journalism and Humanities
Bachelor of Mathematics

Bachelor of Music

Bachelor of Public Affairs and Policy Management
Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Social Work

Certificates

Diploma Accounting Post-Bac

Diploma Cognitive Science Post-Bac
Diploma Economics Post-Bac

Diploma Film Studies Post-Bac

Diploma Women and Gender Post-Bac

5,434.24
5,434.24

5,479.24
5,434.24

5,434.24
5,434.24
5,450.74
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,479.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,479.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24

5,434.24
5,434.24

5,479.24
5,434.24

5,434.24
5,434.24
5,450.74
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,479.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24

5,434.24
5,434.24

5,479.24
5,434.24

5,434.24
5,434.24
5,450.74
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,479.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24

5,434.24
5,434.24

5,479.24
5,434.24

5,434.24
5,434.24
5,450.74
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,479.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24
5,434.24



Special (non-degree) Students

Seniors

Co-Op Program fee (per term)

Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees

5,434.24
1,344.24
390

1,344.24
390

1,344.24
390

Full-fee International Undergraduate Status (2.0 or more billing hours per term)

(Fall + Winter
combined)

UHIP *

U-Pass *

Athletics

Commerce Career Levy
CUSA Insurance *

Industrial Design Society *

Student Association
(CUSA)
Charlatan

Carleton Academic Student
Government (CASG)

Engineers Without Borders

Architecture Society *

Health Services
University Centre

Architecture

612
409.24
192.98

192.77

118.14
5.66

1.14

75.00
64.94
51.3

Commerce

612
409.24
192.98

180
192.77

118.14
5.66

1.14

64.94
51.30

612
409.24
192.98

192.77

118.14
5.66

1.14

64.94
51.30

- . Industrial
Engineering Design

612
409.24
192.98

192.77
110

118.14
5.66

1.14

64.94
51.30

Senior
Citizens

612
409.24
192.98

192.77

118.14
5.66

1.14

64.94
51.3

1,344.24
390

All Other
programs

612
409.24
192.98

192.77

118.14
5.66

1.14

64.94
51.3



CUESEF 50.00

Commerce Society 45

Engineering Society Levy 38

Omnibus 39.5 39.5 39.5 39.5 39.5 39.5
Career Services 10 10 10 10 10 10
CUSERT 2.62 2.62 2.62 2.62 2.62 2.62
Totals: 1,775.29 $1,925.29 $1,790.29 $1,810.29 $1,700.29 $1,700.29

Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees

Per Credit International Undergraduate Status (less than 2.0 billing hours per term)

(Single term, per-credit . BIB, . . Industrial Senior All Other
. Architecture Engineering . .

assignment) Commerce Design Citizens programs

) « ) )
U-Pass * (If registered in 409.24 409.24 409.24 409.24 409.24 409.24
1.5 or more billing hours)
UHIP * 204 204 204 204 204 204
Athletics 38.59 38.59 38.59 38.59 38.59 38.59
Commerce Career Levy 36
Student Association
(CUSA) 23.63 23.63 23.63 23.63 23.63 23.63
Charlatan 1.13 1.13 1.13 1.13 1.13 1.13
Carleton Academic Student 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23

Government (CASG)

Engineers Without Borders 0.4
Health Services 12.98 12.98 12.98 12.98 12.98 12.98



University Centre
CUESEF
Commerce Society

Engineering Society Levy

Omnibus
Career Services
CUSERT

Totals:

10.26

7.9

0.53

710.48

10.26

7.9
2
0.53

$755.48

10.26
8.5

7.6

7.9
2
0.53

$726.98

10.26

7.9
2
0.53

$710.48

10.26

7.9
2
0.53

$710.48

10.26

7.9
2
0.53

$710.48



