

# International Undergraduate Fees Fall 2017/Winter 2018

#### Please note: Compulsory miscellaneous fees included in all quoted fees

#### **Full-fee International Undergraduate Status (2.0 or more billing hours per term)**

(Fall + Winter combined)	First Year	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year
Bachelor of Architectural Studies	30,717.29	30,717.29	30,717.29	30,717.29
Bachelor of Arts	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Cognitive Science	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Commerce	27,683.29	27,683.29	27,683.29	27,683.29
Bachelor of Communication and Media Studies	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Computer Science	30,915.29	30,915.29	30,915.29	30,915.29
Bachelor of Economics	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Engineering	31,792.29	31,792.29	31,792.29	31,792.29
Bachelor of Global and International Studies	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29
Bachelor of Health Sciences	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Humanities	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Industrial Design	30,752.29	30,752.29	30,752.29	30,752.29
Bachelor of Information Technology	29,660.29	29,660.29	29,660.29	29,660.29
Bachelor of International Business	27,683.29	27,683.29	27,683.29	27,683.29
Bachelor of Journalism	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29

Bachelor of Journalism and Humanities	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29
Bachelor of Mathematics	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Music	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Public Affairs and Policy Management	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29	29,302.29
Bachelor of Science	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Bachelor of Social Work	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29	25,740.29
Certificates	25,740.29			
Diploma Accounting Post-Bac	25,965.29			
Diploma Cognitive Science Post-Bac	25,740.29			
Diploma Economics Post-Bac	25,740.29			
Diploma Film Studies Post-Bac	25,740.29			
Diploma Women and Gender Post-Bac	25,740.29			
Special (non-degree) Students	25,740.29			
Seniors	6,937.09	6,937.09	6,937.09	6,937.09
Co-Op Program fee (per term)	390.00	390.00	390.00	390.00

## Please note: Compulsory miscellaneous fees included in all quoted fees

## Per Credit International Undergraduate Status (less than 2.0 billing hours per term)

(Single term, per-credit assignment)	First Year	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year
	1.0 Billing Hour	1.0 Billing Hour	1.0 Billing Hour	1.0 Billing Hour
Bachelor of Architectural Studies	5,434.2	4 5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24

Bachelor of Arts	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Cognitive Science	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Commerce	5,479.24	5,479.24	5,479.24	5,479.24
Bachelor of Communication and Media Studies	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Computer Science	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Economics	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Engineering	5,450.74	5,450.74	5,450.74	5,450.74
Bachelor of Global and International Studies	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Health Sciences	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Humanities	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Industrial Design	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Information Technology	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of International Business	5,479.24	5,479.24	5,479.24	5,479.24
Bachelor of Journalism	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Journalism and Humanities	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Mathematics	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Music	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Public Affairs and Policy Management	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Science	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Bachelor of Social Work	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24	5,434.24
Certificates	5,434.24			
Diploma Accounting Post-Bac	5,479.24			
Diploma Cognitive Science Post-Bac	5,434.24			
Diploma Economics Post-Bac	5,434.24			
Diploma Film Studies Post-Bac	5,434.24			
Diploma Women and Gender Post-Bac	5,434.24			

Special (non-degree) Students	5,434.24			
Seniors	1,344.24	1,344.24	1,344.24	1,344.24
Co-Op Program fee (per term)	390	390	390	390

## **Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees**

#### Full-fee International Undergraduate Status (2.0 or more billing hours per term)

(Fall + Winter combined)	Architecture	BIB, Commerce	Engineering	Industrial Design	Senior Citizens	All Other programs
UHIP * U-Pass * Athletics Commerce Career Levy CUSA Insurance *	612 409.24 192.98 192.77	409.24 192.98 180	612 409.24 192.98 192.77	409.24 192.98	409.24 192.98	612 409.24 192.98
Industrial Design Society *	192.77	192.77	192.77	192.77		192.77
Student Association (CUSA) Charlatan	118.14 5.66		118.14 5.66			118.14 5.66
Carleton Academic Student Government (CASG)	1.14	1.14	1.14	1.14	1.14	1.14
Engineers Without Borders			2			
Architecture Society *	75.00					
Health Services University Centre	64.94 51.3	64.94	64.94 51.30			64.94 51.3

CUESEF			50.00			
Commerce Society		45				
Engineering Society Levy			38			
Omnibus Career Services CUSERT	39.5 10 2.62	39.5 10 2.62	39.5 10 2.62	39.5 10 2.62	39.5 10 2.62	39.5 10 2.62
Totals:	1,775.29	\$1,925.29	\$1,790.29	\$1,810.29	\$1,700.29	\$1,700.29

#### **Compulsory Miscellaneous Fees**

# Per Credit International Undergraduate Status (less than 2.0 billing hours per term)

(Single term, per-credit assignment)	Architecture	BIB, Commerce	Engineering	Industrial Design	Senior Citizens	All Other programs
U-Pass * (If registered in 1.5 or more billing hours)	409.24	409.24	409.24	409.24	409.24	409.24
UHIP * Athletics Commerce Career Levy	204 38.59		204 38.59	_		204 38.59
Student Association (CUSA) Charlatan	23.63 1.13		23.63 1.13			23.63 1.13
Carleton Academic Student Government (CASG)			0.23			0.23
Engineers Without Borders Health Services	12.98	12.98	0.4 12.98		12.98	12.98

University Centre CUESEF Commerce Society	10.26	10.26 9	10.26 8.5	10.26	10.26	10.26
Engineering Society Levy			7.6			
Omnibus Career Services CUSERT	7.9 2 0.53	7.9 2 0.53	7.9 2 0.53	7.9 2 0.53	7.9 2 0.53	7.9 2 0.53
Totals:	710.48	\$755.48	\$726.98	\$710.48	\$710.48	\$710.48